Copy of:

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU

Local Planning Area - Kadayanallur - Declaration of Local Planning Area Under Section 10 (1) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 -Preliminary Notification issued.

RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND LOCAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

G.O. Ms. No. 2059

Dated: 20th Sep 1973

Read:

From the commissioner, Kadayanallur Municipality letter L.Dis.5209 / 73 dt 7.08.73

ORDER:

- 1. It is proposed to declare the local areas specified in column (3) of the table in the notification appended to this order forming a Local Planning Area mentioned in the corresponding entry in column (2) there of to be a Local Planning Area and to constitute such Local Planning Area a Local Planning Authority. The appended notification will be published in English in the TamilNadu Government Gazette and republished in English and in Tamil in the Tirunelveli District Gazette.
- 2. The Collector of Tirunelveli is requested to republish the notification in the District Gazette.
- 3. The Director of Translation, Madras is requested to arrange to have the notification translated into Tamil and forward the translation urgently to the collector.
- 4. The Collector of Tirunelveli is requested to report to Government the date of republication of the notification in the District Gazette.

/ By order of the Governor/

C.G.Rangasabhasyam SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT The Director of Stationery and Printing, Madras for publication of the Notification in the Taminadu Government Gazette.

The Collector of Tirunelveli

The Director of Translation, Madras

The Director of Town Planning, Madras

The Deputy Director of Town planning, Tirunelveli

The Commissioner, Kadayanallur Municipality, 'thro' Chairman

The Secretary, TamilNadu Legislative Assembly Department with 325 copies to be placed on the table of the house.

The secy. Tamilnadu Legislative Council Department with 125 Copies to be placed on the table of the house.

APPENDIX

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub – section (1) of section 10 of the TamilNadu Town and Country Planning Act 1971 (TamilNadu act 35 of 1972) the governor of the TamilNadu hereby declares his intentions to specify the local areas specified in column (3) of the table below to be a Local Planning Area with the name specified in the corresponding entry in column (2) thereof.

Notice is hereby given that this notification will be taken into consideration again under sub-section (4) of the said section 10 on or after the expiry of two months from the date of the publication of these notification in the TamilNadu Government Gazette and that any objection or suggestion which may be received from any inhabitant or any local authority or institution in the said local area with respect there to before

the expiry of the period aforesaid will be duly considered by the Government of Tamilnadu. Objections and Suggestions in writing if any, should be addressed to the Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Local Administration Department, Fort St.George, Madras.

THE TABLE

SL.No	Name of Local	Area forming the
,	Planning Area	Local Planning Area
		No Name of the
1. 1	2.	Revenue Village 3.
1	Kadayanallur	2. Kadayanallur
		1. Krishnapuram
		46. Kambaneri
		Pudukudi (part)
		43. Vairavankulam

Sd / - Section Officer

/ TRUE COPY/